1
DEMO MANUAL DC1831A
Rev. A
DESCRIPTION
LT3763
High Power Constant Current,
Constant Voltage Synchronous
Buck Controller

EFF Efficiency at DC IOUT = 10A, VOUT = 10V 95 %
3
DEMO MANUAL DC1831A
Rev. A
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 2. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
4
DEMO MANUAL DC1831A
Rev. A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Cap., Alum, 33µF,100V, 10.3x10.3 Sun Elect., 100CE33FS
2 2 C2, C5 Cap., X7R, 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 Murata, GRM32ER72A225KE35L
3 1 C6 Cap., X7R, 1µF, 100V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GRM31CR72A105KA01L
4 1 C7 Cap., X7R, 0.22µF, 10V, 10%, 0603 Murata, GRM188R71A224KA01D
5 2 C8, C10 Cap., POSCAP, 68µF, 16V Sanyo, 16TQC68MYF
6 2 C9, C11 Cap., X7R , 22µF, 25V, 10%, 1210 Murata, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
7 1 C12 Cap., X5R, 22µF, 6.3V,10%, 0805 Murata, GRM21BR60J226ME39L
8 1 C13 Cap., X5R, 2.2µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 Murata, GRM188R61H225KE11D
9 2 C14, C19 Cap., X7R, 1000pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C102KAT2A
10 1 C15 Cap., X7R, 10nF,16V, 0603 Murata, GRM188R71C103KA01D
11 1 C17 Cap., X7R, 5.1nF, 10%, 25V, 0603 Murata, GRM188R71E512KA01
12 1 D1 1.0A Schottky Diode, DFLS160 Diodes/Zetex, DFLS160-7
13 1 D2 2.0A Schottky Diode, DFLS260 Diodes/Zetex, DFLS260-7
14 1 L1 Inductor, 2.8µH WE., 7443551280
15 2 Q1, Q3 MOSFET Vishay, SIJ478DP-T1-GE3
16 1 Q5 MOSFET Infineon, BSC014N03LS G
17 1 R1 Res., Chip, 374k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603374KFKEA
18 1 R2 Res., Chip, 124k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603124KFKEA
19 6 R3, R5, R8, R24, R25, R27 Res., Chip, 100k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603100KFKEA
20 1 R4 Res., Chip, 0.005Ω, 1W,  1%, 2512 Vishay, WSL25125L000FEA
21 1 R7 Res., Chip, 45.3k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060345K3FKEA
22 1 R11 Res., Chip, 5.62k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW06035K62FKEA
23 1 R12 Res., Chip, 680K, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603680KFKEA
24 1 R14 Res., Chip, 487Ω, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603487RFKEA
25 1 R15 Res., Chip, 30.9k, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060330K9FKEA
26 1 U1 I.C. LT3763EFE, 20-Pin TSSOP Linear Tech., LT3763EFE
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C3, C4 Cap., 1210, Opt
2 0 C16, C18, C20 Cap., 0603, Opt
3 0 Q2, Q4 MOSFET, Opt
4 2 R6, R17 Res., Chip, 0Ω, 2512 Vishay, CRCW25120000Z0EGHP
5 0 R9, R20, R21 Res., 1206, Opt
6 8 R10, R13, R16, R18, R19, R22,
R23, R26
Res., Chip, 0Ω, 0603 Vishay, CRCW06030000Z0ED
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 5 J1, J2, J3, J4, J5 Jack, Banana Keystone, 575-4
2 10 E1-E8, E10, E11 Testpoint, Turret, 0.094" Mill-Max, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
3 4 Stand-Off, Nylon 0.5" tall Keystone, 8833 (Snap On)